

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3069 OF 2004

M/S VIMAL MOULDERS INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III

Respondent(s)

(For condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.K.Mittal, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.P.Pathak, ASG

Mr.K.Swami, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master