

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3069 OF 2004

M/S VIMAL MOULDERS INDIA LTD. ... Appellant
VERSUS
COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III ... Respondent

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant. Eve

otherwise, we find that certain aspects of the matter were remanded back to the Commissioner for fresh adjudication by the impugned order of the Customs, Excise & Gold (Control) Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi. We therefore, are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
April 01, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.04.11
13:01:47 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.106 COURT NO.13 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3069/2004

M/S VIMAL MOULDERS INDIA LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 01/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]